© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SHI75DC50 Page 1
SHI75DC50\032016Q1
NEW SHI Series
Output to 50A, 750 Vdc
DC Solid-State Relay
Published Information – Cleared for Public Release TRL-16-01
Part Number Description
SHI75DC50-6 50A, 750 Vdc, 24/48 Vdc Control
SHI75DC50-9 50A, 750 Vdc, 72/96/110 Vdc Control
Part Number Explanation
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(+25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specifi ed)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATIONS
  Min Max Units
Marking X4/3 X4/4
Control Range (Nominal)
 SHI75DC50-6 24 48 Vdc
 SHI75DC50-9 72 110 Vdc
Typical Turn-On Voltage
 SHI75DC50-6  14.4  V
 SHI75DC50-9 43.2  V
Must Turn-Off Voltage 4  Vdc
Input Voltage
 SHI75DC50-6   60 Vdc
 SHI75DC50-9  137.5 Vdc
Reverse Voltage
 SHI75DC50-6  60 Vdc
 SHI75DC50-9  137.5 Vdc
Curent Consumption  6 mA
Reverse Current  1 μA
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Latest generation of High Voltage IGBT Technology
• Ultra low drop out voltage
• Built-in protection against overvoltage and fast transient bursts
• Built-in protection against overload and short-circuits for load
• Built-in over-temperature protection
• Pluggable control connector with spring terminals
75
Line Voltage1
50
Output Current – Amps
DC
Switch Type2
SHI
Series
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (peak): 75 = 750 Vdc
2) Switch Type: DC = DC
INTERNAL DIAGRAM
Figure 1
X11
X12
X4/10 +
X4/9 -
X4/6 +
X4/5 -
X4/7 -
X4/8 +
X4/4 +
X4/3 -
X4/2
X4/1